
UMass Lowell (8-10,3-0 America East) -vs- Binghamton (4-14,0-3 America East)
01/10/26 at Events Center, Vestal, NY

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 73

Binghamton 68

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,651
Site: Events Center, Vestal, NY
Referees: Jailaan Kinsey, Josh Burton, Tommy Deneen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 45 28 73
Binghamton 36 32 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Spencer,Xavier * 40 6-10 4-6 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 18
09 Montas Jr.,Angel * 36 5-13 1-4 6-7 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 17
10 Green,Austin * 30 3-6 0-0 6-9 3-5 8 0 0 2 1 1 12
03 Yepdo,Darrel * 22 3-7 1-3 2-4 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 0 9
13 Simmons II,Shawn * 27 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 3 2 5
23 Okojie,Victor 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 4 0 1 0 2 5
22 Farmer,Khalil 20 1-5 0-2 2-4 2-2 4 5 1 0 0 0 4
14 Frey,Jared 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 1 0 3
55 Massaquoi,JJ 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-49 7-16 20-30 6-25 31 20 9 11 5 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 6-10   60.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 8-20   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 11-20   55.00 %
Total 23-49   46.9 % 7-16   43.8 % 20-30   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Quigley,Jeremiah * 40 6-10 1-1 5-7 0-5 5 2 8 4 0 2 18
05 Peterson,Wes * 38 4-12 2-4 3-5 1-8 9 3 1 3 1 2 13
24 Benigni,Jackson * 23 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 8
13 Snagg,Stephan * 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 5 0 0 1 0 4
04 Richardson,Ryan * 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 0 0 2 0
15 Wilson,Bryson 29 6-9 0-2 2-4 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 14
10 Beverly,Zyier 19 5-10 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 5 0 2 1 0 11
30 Blackburn,Jake 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ibroci,Nevin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 5-14 13-19 6-26 32 25 11 13 4 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 5-14   35.7 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Binghamton
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 19:32 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

19:05 MISS LAYUP by SNAGG,STEPHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
GOOD 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL(fastbreak) 18:58 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --

18:43 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,WES

GOOD JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL 18:28 8-3 V 5
FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 18:14

18:14 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
18:14 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL 18:03
18:03 BLOCK  by BENIGNI,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:45 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 17:39
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 17:39

17:21 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNAGG,STEPHAN

17:16 8-7 V 1 GOOD DUNK by SNAGG,STEPHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
16:47 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AUSTIN --
16:41 FOUL  by PETERSON,WES
16:39 FOUL  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(fastbreak) 16:39 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(fastbreak) 16:39 10-7 V 3

16:10 MISS JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES
15:47 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
15:47 SUB IN by BEVERLY,ZYIER

SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL 15:47
SUB IN by FARMER,KHALIL 15:47

15:47 10-10 GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 15:24 13-10 V 3

15:04 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS II,SHAWN(in the paint) 14:48 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --

14:32 15-12 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 14:12

14:12 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
14:07 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,RYAN
13:31 TURNOVER  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 13:31
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:26 17-12 V 5

13:04 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)



BLOCK  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 13:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:04 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RYAN
13:04 SUB IN by WILSON,BRYSON

SUB OUT by GREEN,AUSTIN 13:04
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 13:04

12:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:54 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,JACKSON
12:54 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 12:29
12:29 MISS FT by WILSON,BRYSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 12:29
SUB IN by FREY,JARED 12:29

12:29 MISS FT by WILSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
GOOD 3PTR by FREY,JARED 12:06 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by FARMER,KHALIL --
FOUL  by FARMER,KHALIL 11:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44

11:31 20-14 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OKOJIE,VICTOR(in the paint) 11:11 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --

11:05 22-16 V 6 GOOD DUNK by BEVERLY,ZYIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,KHALIL 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by FARMER,KHALIL 10:26
10:23 FOUL  by BEVERLY,ZYIER
10:23 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,ZYIER
10:23 SUB IN by SNAGG,STEPHAN
10:23 TURNOVER  by BEVERLY,ZYIER

GOOD JUMPER by OKOJIE,VICTOR(in the paint) 09:56 24-16 V 8
09:43 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,WES

REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 09:31
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 09:31
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,JJ 09:31

09:04 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 08:52 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by FREY,JARED --

08:21 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --

08:20 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
08:20 SUB IN by BEVERLY,ZYIER

MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,KHALIL --
GOOD TIPIN by FARMER,KHALIL(in the paint) 08:04 29-16 V 13

08:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04
SUB OUT by FARMER,KHALIL 07:59
SUB IN by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 07:59

07:49 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OKOJIE,VICTOR 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,JAKE
06:53 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)

FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,JAKE
06:53 SUB IN by BENIGNI,JACKSON



SUB OUT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 06:53
SUB IN by GREEN,AUSTIN 06:53

06:53 29-21 V 8 GOOD FT by BEVERLY,ZYIER
TURNOVER  by FREY,JARED 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by PETERSON,WES
FOUL  by FREY,JARED 06:17
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,JJ 06:17
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 06:17

06:17 29-22 V 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,BRYSON(fastbreak)
06:17 29-23 V 6 GOOD FT by WILSON,BRYSON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by FREY,JARED 06:17
SUB IN by FARMER,KHALIL 06:17

06:02 FOUL  by BEVERLY,ZYIER
GOOD FT by SPENCER,XAVIER 06:02 30-23 V 7
GOOD FT by SPENCER,XAVIER 06:02 31-23 V 8

05:46 TURNOVER  by BENIGNI,JACKSON
STEAL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 05:46
MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 05:41
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AUSTIN --

05:38 FOUL  by WILSON,BRYSON
MISS FT by GREEN,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:38 SUB OUT by PETERSON,WES
05:38 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RYAN

GOOD FT by GREEN,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 05:38 32-23 V 9
05:23 TURNOVER  by BEVERLY,ZYIER

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 05:11
05:11 BLOCK  by BEVERLY,ZYIER

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,ZYIER
04:48 32-25 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS II,SHAWN(in the paint) 04:23 34-25 V 9
04:12 34-27 V 7 GOOD DUNK by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by GREEN,AUSTIN 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
03:49 34-30 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,ZYIER
03:44 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRYSON
03:44 SUB IN by PETERSON,WES
03:44 SUB IN by SNAGG,STEPHAN
03:32 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 03:27 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --

03:08 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 03:08

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,WES
03:01 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 03:01
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,KHALIL(in the paint) 02:58
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,KHALIL(in the paint) 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SNAGG,STEPHAN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
02:09 FOUL  by SNAGG,STEPHAN

GOOD FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 02:09 37-30 V 7
02:09 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RYAN
02:09 SUB IN by WILSON,BRYSON



GOOD FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 02:09 38-30 V 8
FOUL  by FARMER,KHALIL 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARMER,KHALIL 01:55
SUB IN by FREY,JARED 01:55

01:55 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES
01:30 38-33 V 5 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 01:12 41-33 V 8
00:59 MISS LAYUP by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FREY,JARED 00:59
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:51
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AUSTIN --

00:51 BLOCK  by SNAGG,STEPHAN
00:48 FOUL  by SNAGG,STEPHAN

GOOD FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 00:48 42-33 V 9
GOOD FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 00:48 43-33 V 10

00:44 43-36 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:31 45-36 V 9
00:02 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Binghamton
20:00 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
20:00 SUB IN by BEVERLY,ZYIER

SUB OUT by FREY,JARED 20:00
SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL 20:00

19:40 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 19:19 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

19:05 47-38 V 9 GOOD DUNK by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 18:44
18:44 STEAL  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 18:34
18:25 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREEN,AUSTIN 18:25
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 18:15 49-38 V 11

18:04 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES
17:37 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,WES

STEAL  by GREEN,AUSTIN 17:37
17:32 FOUL  by BENIGNI,JACKSON
17:19 FOUL  by BENIGNI,JACKSON
17:19 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,JACKSON
17:19 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RYAN
17:09 FOUL  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
17:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:09
16:54 FOUL  by BEVERLY,ZYIER

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 16:42



-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,ZYIER
16:24 49-40 V 9 GOOD DUNK by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
15:44 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
15:42 FOUL  by WILSON,BRYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRYSON
14:57 49-43 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,WES

-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 14:53
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 14:53
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 14:29 51-43 V 8

14:14 MISS LAYUP by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,AUSTIN 14:08

13:52 TURNOVER  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 13:52
MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,ZYIER
FOUL  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 13:22
FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 13:16

13:02 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BRYSON

12:49 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,WES
STEAL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 12:49
MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,ZYIER
12:25 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,ZYIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
12:03 FOUL  by BEVERLY,ZYIER
12:03 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,ZYIER
12:03 SUB IN by SNAGG,STEPHAN

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES

11:45 51-45 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS DUNK by GREEN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 11:25
11:25 BLOCK  by PETERSON,WES

REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 11:15 53-45 V 8

11:03 MISS LAYUP by SNAGG,STEPHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,XAVIER 10:55

10:55 STEAL  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
10:49 53-47 V 6 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
10:29 FOUL  by SNAGG,STEPHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:29
10:29 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRYSON
10:29 SUB IN by BENIGNI,JACKSON

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 10:29
SUB IN by FARMER,KHALIL 10:29
MISS FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:42 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN

GOOD FT by FARMER,KHALIL 09:42 54-47 V 7
MISS FT by FARMER,KHALIL 09:42



-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES
09:17 54-50 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,WES

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL 08:50
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 08:50
FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 08:50

08:50 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
SUB OUT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 08:50
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 08:50

08:50 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
08:24 FOUL  by PETERSON,WES

GOOD FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 08:24 55-52 V 3
MISS FT by GREEN,AUSTIN 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES
08:06 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,WES

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KHALIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:47 57-52 V 5

07:47 FOUL  by BENIGNI,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,JACKSON
07:47 SUB IN by WILSON,BRYSON

SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 07:47
SUB IN by FREY,JARED 07:47
MISS FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRYSON
07:44 TURNOVER  by WILSON,BRYSON
07:44 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
07:44 SUB IN by BEVERLY,ZYIER

SUB OUT by GREEN,AUSTIN 07:44
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 07:44
TURNOVER  by FREY,JARED 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by PETERSON,WES
FOUL  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 07:32

07:32 MISS FT by PETERSON,WES(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:32 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by PETERSON,WES(fastbreak)
07:14 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
07:14 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RYAN
07:14 SUB IN by BENIGNI,JACKSON

MISS FT by FARMER,KHALIL 07:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FARMER,KHALIL 07:14 58-53 V 5

07:02 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BENIGNI,JACKSON(in the paint)
06:50 FOUL  by BEVERLY,ZYIER
06:50 SUB OUT by BEVERLY,ZYIER
06:50 SUB IN by SNAGG,STEPHAN

GOOD FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 06:50 59-55 V 4
GOOD FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 06:50 60-55 V 5
FOUL  by FARMER,KHALIL 06:39
SUB OUT by FARMER,KHALIL 06:39
SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL 06:39

06:33 60-57 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BRYSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRYSON
06:04 60-59 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRYSON(in the paint)
05:50 FOUL  by SNAGG,STEPHAN

GOOD FT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 05:50 61-59 V 2
MISS FT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRYSON
05:35 MISS JUMPER by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES
04:52 61-61 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)

FOUL  by FREY,JARED 04:52
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 04:52
SUB OUT by FREY,JARED 04:52
SUB IN by GREEN,AUSTIN 04:52
SUB IN by FARMER,KHALIL 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
04:52 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RYAN
04:52 MISS FT by PETERSON,WES

REBOUND DEF by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,KHALIL 04:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 04:17 63-61 V 2

03:53 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 03:40
TURNOVER  by YEPDO,DARREL 03:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,JACKSON
03:40 SUB IN by SNAGG,STEPHAN

FOUL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 03:26
03:26 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by PETERSON,WES
03:26 63-63 GOOD FT by PETERSON,WES

GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 03:07 65-63 V 2
02:55 65-65 GOOD LAYUP by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 02:22
TURNOVER  by YEPDO,DARREL 02:22

02:04 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,WES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNAGG,STEPHAN

01:45 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,WES
STEAL  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 01:45
GOOD 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 01:38 68-65 V 3
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

01:16 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,RYAN

01:01 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:35 FOUL  by PETERSON,WES

MISS FT by YEPDO,DARREL 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GREEN,AUSTIN 00:35
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 00:35
GOOD FT by YEPDO,DARREL 00:35 69-67 V 2
FOUL  by FARMER,KHALIL 00:21
SUB OUT by FARMER,KHALIL 00:21
SUB IN by GREEN,AUSTIN 00:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
00:21 SUB IN by BENIGNI,JACKSON

SUB OUT by GREEN,AUSTIN 00:21
SUB IN by FREY,JARED 00:21

00:21 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
GOOD FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(fastbreak) 00:21 70-68 V 2
SUB OUT by FREY,JARED 00:21
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 00:21



GOOD FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(fastbreak) 00:21 71-68 V 3
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:21 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRYSON
00:21 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,JAKE
00:11 TURNOVER  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 00:11
00:09 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,RYAN
00:09 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RYAN
00:09 SUB IN by SNAGG,STEPHAN

MISS FT by YEPDO,DARREL(fastbreak) 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YEPDO,DARREL(fastbreak) 00:09 72-68 V 4

00:02 TURNOVER  by QUIGLEY,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 00:02

00:00 FOUL  by SNAGG,STEPHAN
00:00 SUB OUT by SNAGG,STEPHAN
00:00 SUB IN by IBROCI,NEVIN

GOOD FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR(fastbreak) 00:00 73-68 V 5
MISS FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR(fastbreak) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,WES


